

GAHC010113822022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3916/2022**

ABU TAHER ISLAM  
S/O- LATE TAHMED ALI SHEIKH  
VILL- BECHIMARI,  
P.O AND P.S- FAKIRAGRAM,  
DIST- KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN-783345

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (ELEMENTARY) ,  
DISPUR, ASSAM-06.

2:THE STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-783370

4:THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE  
KOKRAJHAR  
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-783370

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-783370

6:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS  
P.O AND DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR  
BTC  
PIN-783370  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR Z HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**02.08.2023**

**ORDER**

Heard Mr. Z. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Musahary, learned Standing Counsel, BTC is allowed two weeks time to file affidavit.

List the matter again after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**